504479944 07/30/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4526646

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZACHARY JOSEPH ZELIFF	07/14/2017
YUEH HUA LI	07/14/2017
TK KAO	07/14/2017
JOSEPH LIN	07/14/2017
KUANG HOU	07/14/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADONIT CO., LTD.
Street Address:	5F-B, 109 REN-AI RD., SEC 4., DA-AN DISTRICT
City:	TAIPEI CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	10689

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14441513

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: wil.asato@exinpret.com

Correspondent Name: EXINPRET CONSULTING CO., LTD.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 191-11 TAIPEI
Address Line 4: TAIPEI CITY, TAIWAN 11599

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	510200A0007US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILFRED Y. ASATO
SIGNATURE:	/Wilfred Y. Asato/
DATE SIGNED:	07/30/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=510200A0007US_ASSIGN#page1.tif source=510200A0007US_ASSIGN#page2.tif

PATENT 504479944 REEL: 043137 FRAME: 0314

source=510200A0007US_ASSIGN#page3.tif source=510200A0007US_ASSIGN#page4.tif source=510200A0007US_ASSIGN#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 043137 FRAME: 0315

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

DOCKET NO.: _D020_

APPLICATION NUMBER OF INVENTION: <u>14/441,513</u>
As a below named inventor I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed to the attached application.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

WHEREAS <u>Adonit Co., Ltd.</u>, a company organized and existing under the laws of Taiwan (R.O.C.) and having an office and place of business at <u>Rm. B, 5F, No. 109, Sect. 4, Ren'ai Rd., Da'an Distr., Taipei City 10689, Taiwan, R.O.C.</u> (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under said inventions, improvements, and application and in, to, and under the Letters Patent to be obtained therefrom;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisionals, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the patent under the patent laws of Taiwan, the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I do hereby agree that I and our/my executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us/me relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore I covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us/me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us/me.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

NAME OF INVENT	TOR: Zachary Joseph ZELIFF	DATE: <u>20170714</u>	
Signature:	holy All		

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

DOCKET NO.: 0020

APPLICATION NUMBER OF INVENTION: 14/441.513
As a below named inventor I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to the attached application.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

WHEREAS <u>Adonit Co., i.td.</u>, a company organized and existing under the laws of Taiwan (R.O.C.) and having an office and place of business at <u>Rm. B. SF. No. 109. Sect. 4. Ren'ai Rd., Da'an Distr. Taipel City 10689. Taiwan, <u>R.O.C.</u> (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under said inventions, improvements, and application and in, to, and under the Letters Patent to be obtained therefrom:</u>

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do seil, assign, transfer, and set over unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisionals, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the parent under the patent laws of Taiwan, the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the international Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Fatent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I do hereby agree that I and our/my executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us/me relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore I covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us/me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us/me.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1901 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

NAME OF INVENTOR: Yueh Hua LI	DATE: 20170714		
Signature: Yme'r Huss []			

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

DOCKETNO: _DOZO_

APPLICATION NUMBER OF INVENTION 14/441512

as a below named inventor I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to the attached application.

The above identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

WHEREAS <u>Adonit Co., Ltd.</u> a company organized and existing under the laws of Taiwan (R.O.C.) and having an office and place of business at <u>Rm. B. SF. No. 109. Sect. 4. Ren'ai Rd., Da'an Distr., Taipei City 10689.

<u>Taiwan, R.O.C.</u> (hereinafter "Assigner") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under said inventions, improvements, and application and in, to, and under the Letters Patent to be obtained therefrom;</u>

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged. I have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to suc for past intringement, for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisionals, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the patent under the patent laws of Talwan, the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country to which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I do hereby agree that I and our/my executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us/me relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

ANO, furthermore I coveriant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us/me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us/me.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

NAME OF INVENTOR.

TK KAO

タルマー

DATE: 20170714

PATENT

REEL: 043137 FRAME: 0318

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

DOCKET NO.: D020

APPLICATION NUMBER OF INVENTION: <u>14/441.513</u>

As a below named inventor I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to the attached application.

The above identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

WHEREAS Adonit Co., Ltd., a company organized and existing under the laws of Taiwan (R.O.C.) and having an office and place of business at Rm. B, SF, No. 109, Sect. 4, Ren'ai Rd., Da'an Distr., Taipei City 10589, Taiwan, R.O.C. (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under said inventions, improvements, and application and in, to, and under the Letters Patent to be obtained therefrom:

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisionals, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the patent under the patent laws of Taiwan, the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, i do hereby agree that I and our/my executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us/me relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore i covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us/me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us/me.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

NAME OF INV	ENTOR:_	Josep	ih LIN	
Signature:		4	£W.	

DATE: 20170714

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

DOCKET NO.: D020

APPLICATION NUMBER OF INVENTION: 14/441,513 As a below named inventor I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to the attached application.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

WHEREAS Adonit Co., Ltd., a company organized and existing under the laws of Taiwan (R.O.C.) and having an office and place of business at Rm. B. 5F, No. 109, Sect. 4, Ren'ai Rd., Da'an Distr., Taipei City 10689, Talwan, R.O.C. (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under said inventions, improvements, and application and in, to, and under the Letters Patent to be obtained therefrom;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisionals, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the patent under the patent laws of Taiwan, the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I do hereby agree that I and our/my executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us/me relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore I covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us/me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us/me.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (S) years, or both.

NAME OF INVENTOR: RUBING HOU

DATE: 20170714

RECORDED: 07/30/2017

PATENT REEL: 043137 FRAME: 0320